698
Diaphragm Valve,
Metal
Construction
The GEMÜ 698 motorized 2/2-way diaphragm valve has a low
maintenance electric actuator with a toothed belt drive and a reversible
synchronous motor. A manual override and an optical position indicator are
standard.

698
4
Order example 698 25 D 60 34 13 L 4 AE 1500
Type 698
Nominal size 25
Body	configuration	(code) D
Connection (code) 60
Valve body material (code) 34
Diaphragm material (code) 13
Supply voltage (code) L
Mains frequency (code) 4
Functional module (code) AE
Surface	finish	(code) 1500
Order data
Valve body surface finish, internal contour
Forged body
Code 40, 42
Investment casting
Code 32, 34 Code
Ra	≤	6.3	µm blasted internal/external - X 1500
-- electropolished - X 1509
Ra	≤	0.8	µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X X 1502
Ra	≤	0.8	µm electropolished internal/external X - 1503
Ra	≤	0.6	µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X X 1507
Ra	≤	0.6	µm electropolished internal/external X - 1508
Ra	≤	0.4	µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X - 1536
Ra	≤	0.4	µm electropolished internal/external X - 1537
Ra	≤	0.25	µm mechanically polished internal, blasted external X - 1527
Ra	≤	0.25	µm electropolished internal/external X - 1516
Ra acc. to DIN 4768; at defined reference points
Surface finish data refer to medium wetted surfaces
698
5
B
A
CT
*
A1
R
L
t
SW2
H
H
1
Dimensions [mm]
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Actuator dimensions
Diaphragm
size DN ▭B A A1 Weight
[kg]
25 15 - 25 169 x 135 222 82 2.35
40 32 - 40 169 x 135 271 131 2.90
50 50 169 x 135 278 138 3.30
Body dimensions [mm]
Threaded sockets, connection code 1
Valve body material: GG25 (code 8), investment casting (code 37)
Material code 8 Material code 37
MG DN R L H H1 t SW2 Number of
flats H H1 t SW2 Number of
flats
Weight
[kg]
25
15 1/2” 85 35 19 12 32 6 30 16 9 27 6 0.32
20 3/4” 85 40 19 13 41 6 33 17 10 32 6 0.34
25 1” 110 42 19 16 46 6 37 17 13 41 6 0.39
40
32 1 1/4” 120 56 28 16 55 6 50 25 16 50 8 0.88
40 1 1/2” 140 61 28 18 65 6 52 25 18 55 8 0.93
50 50 2” 165 73 35 18 75 6 69 34 18 70 8 1.56
MG = diaphragm size   For materials see overview on last page
6